505436372 04/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5483173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHISPERTEXT EQUITY INVESTMENT LLC	04/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIALAB.AI, INC.	
Street Address:	1240 MORNINGSIDE WAY	
City:	VENICE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90291	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9075812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@whiteandwilliams.com
Correspondent Name: WHITE AND WILLIAMS LLP
Address Line 1: 1650 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0034067-00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK A. BRUNO	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank A. Bruno/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=02_Assignment#page1.tif source=02_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505436372 REEL: 048935 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WHISPERTEXT EQUITY INVESTMENT, LLC (Assignor), has invented certain new and useful improvements that are described and claimed in United States Patent No. 9,075,812 issued July 7, 2015 entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATICALLY SELECTING IMAGES TO ACCOMPANY TEXT

WHEREAS, MEDIALABAI, INC., 1240 Morningside Way, Venice, California 90291 (US) (Assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said application, as well as any subsequent application(s) that claim(s) priority based upon the filing date of said application and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom, including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and/or international convention or treaty; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

Assignee that Assignor will not execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patents of the United States or of any and all foreign countries

PATENT REEL: 048935 FRAME: 0627 on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or causes of action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

WHISPERTEXT EQUITION INVESTMENT, LLC	. A management	Dated: 04/17//9
Name: Title:	***************************************	
State of California County of Los Angeles)):ss)	ANDRANIK SAFARYAN Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Commission # 7274764 My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 7023
On this 17 day of 19 to me known and to me to and he/she acknowledged to	be the person	, 2019 before me appeared Michael Heyward, a described in and who executed the foregoing instrument to his/her free act and deed.